
Your AUPE negotiating team met with the employer on Jan. 19 
and 20 to continue bargaining.

We took a positive step during these two days of meetings: CBI 
showed us a proposal to create regular full-time and part-time 
positions.

While this is a step forward and shows CBI is listening to our 
concerns, your team believes there are significant gaps in their 
proposal. We addressed those concerns in our response, and are 
looking forward to making more progress in the next round of 
meetings on Feb. 9, 10, 22 and 23.

We know members are still struggling with irregular hours. If 
you are not getting enough hours, please fill out this form and 
send it to your Membership Services Officer, Benjamin Kanee, at 
b.kanee@aupe.org

Remember to join us for our monthly Q&A meeting to stay 
informed and ask us your questions.
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CBI Monthly Meeting
Thursday, January 27
7:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m.

Meeting Link: https://zoom.us/j/92127523057

Meeting ID: 921 2752 3057
One tap mobile
+17789072071,,92127523057# Canada
+12042727920,,92127523057# Canada

Dial by your location
        +1 778 907 2071 Canada
        +1 204 272 7920 Canada
        +1 438 809 7799 Canada
        +1 587 328 1099 Canada
        +1 647 374 4685 Canada
        +1 647 558 0588 Canada

Meeting ID: 921 2752 3057
Find your local number: https://zoom.us/u/alzgqPX2K

CBI HOME HEALTH NEGOTIATING TEAM MEMBERS:
Tina Laforce 587-335-2292 or cruisin4u2@shaw.ca
Susan Kyle 780-984-8355 or niftynurseitrust31@yahoo.com
Bobbie Narayan nbobbie62@gmail.com 587-501-2071
(A) Jean Lehune 780-221-4080 or mjlehune@gmail.com (also speaks Tagalog) 
(A) Rachel Darkoa 780-893-1774 or racheldk@hotmail.com (also speaks Twi)

AUPE RESOURCE STAFF:
Merryn Edwards Negotiator, 780-952-1951 or m.edwards@hotmail.com 
Tracy Noble Organizing, 306-304-2859 or t.noble@aupe.org
Alexander Delorme Communications, 780-264-9274 or a.delorme@aupe.org


